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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1464
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2013
LOW COST AIRPORTS
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to build more low cost airports across the country for domestic air services; 

(b) if so, the locations where such airports would come up, State-wise; 

(c) whether the financial outlay for these projects has been drawn up and if so, the details thereof; 

(d) whether the project is likely to be in Public Private Partnership mode, and; 

(e) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these airports will be made operational?;

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL ) 

(a) : No, Madam. The Ministry of Civil Aviation does not have any concrete proposal at present to build low cost airports across the
country. 

(b) to (e) : Does not arise. 
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